



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 4

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKS 352D

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u>			
1	BOOTLID (CONSISTENT)	BUCKLED	966.10	922.10
1	BOOTLID REAR LOGO (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	68.50	68.50
1	BOOTLID 'COROLLA' EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	62.80	62.80
1	BOOTLID 'ALTIS' EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	58.00	58.00
1	BOOTLID INNER LOCK (CONSISTENT)	TWISTED	409.10	382.00
1	BOOTLID LOCK CABLE (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED / JAMMED	66.80	66.80
1	BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP (CONSISTENT)	TWISTED	282.30	282.30
2	BOOTLID REFLECTORS @\$310.90 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	621.80	-
1	BOOTLID INNER TRIM (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	366.10	-
1	BOOTLID OUTER CHROME GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	311.80	-
2	BOOTLID HINGES @\$165.00 (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	330.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	655.10	605.10
1	REAR BUMPER BEAM (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	395.40	395.40
2	REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS @\$60.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	-
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS @\$65.00 (CONSISTENT)	BENT	130.00	130.00
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
1	REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT)	BADLY DENTED	788.20	590.00
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	TWISTED	362.30	284.10
2	TAILLAMPS @\$680.00 (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	1,360.00	970.00
2	TAILLAMP LOWER BRACKETS @\$65.00 (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	130.00	130.00
2	TAILLAMP HOUSING PANELS @\$425.00 (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	850.00	-
1	REAR ANTENNA SENSOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	241.20	-
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,145.20	-
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD (CONSISTENT)	TORN	620.50	485.10
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL SIDE O/S MEMBER (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	366.10	-
2	REAR FENDERS @\$945.10 (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,890.20	-

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22009091/Upa3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	REAR FENDER INNER TRIMS @\$281.10 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	562.20	-
1	REAR EXHAUST (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	899.10	-
1	REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	122.10	-
1	REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	45.00	-
1	REAR SPARE TYRE LOCK NUT (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	55.10	-
1	BONNET (CONSISTENT)	BENT / WARPED	1,426.10	1,322.40
1	BONNET INNER RUBBER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	45.00	-
2	BONNET HINGES @\$115.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	230.00	-
1	BONNET INSULATOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	281.00	-
1	BONNET LOCK (CONSISTENT)	TWISTED	105.00	105.00
1	FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	681.10	606.20
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS @\$45.00 (CONSISTENT)	BENT	90.00	90.00
1	FRONT BUMPER CENTRE GRILLE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	108.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER BEAM (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	561.10	-
1	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT)	TORN	140.10	140.10
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMPS @\$361.00 (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	722.00	722.00
1	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVERS @\$105.00 (CONSISTENT)	TWISTED	210.00	210.00
1	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
1	FRONT GRILLE (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	381.90	381.90
1	FRONT GRILLE LOGO (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	68.50	68.50
2	HEADLAMPS @\$1050.00 (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	2,100.00	1,610.20
1	FRONT BRACE PANEL (CONSISTENT)	BENT / TWISTED	121.00	121.00
2	FRONT FENDERS @\$761.00 (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,522.00	-
2	FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELDS @\$161.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	322.00	-
2	FRONT FENDER 'VVTI' EMBLEMS @\$58.00 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	116.00	116.00
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL (CONSISTENT)	BENT	1,160.00	1,160.00
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	210.00	-
1	SET FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
1	AIR CON CONDENSER (CONSISTENT)	BENT / PUNCTURE	1,813.10	1,813.10

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22009091/Upa3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	AIR CON DISCHARGE HOSE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	481.90	-
1	AIR CON SUCTION HOSE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	455.10	-
1	AIR CON PIPE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	211.00	-
1	AIR CLEANER BOX ASSY (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	650.00	-
1	RADIATOR (CONSISTENT)	PUNCTURE / CRACKED	2,101.10	2,101.10
1	RADIATOR FAN ASSY (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	850.00	-
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-	-4,024.93
			31,594.00	12,074.77
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
1	REAR WINDSCREEN INNER SEAL (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
1	SET REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT)	SHORTED	280.00	200.00
1	REAR END PANEL SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
1	SET REAR FLOOR PANEL INSULATOR (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	250.00	-
1	SET REAR REVERSE CAMERA (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	380.00	-
1	REAR LICENCE PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
1	FRONT LICENCE PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	50.00	40.00
			1,160.00	290.00
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	TO CHECK WIRING .		50.00	30.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED REVERSE SENSOR .		80.00	50.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN .	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	-
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST .		100.00	60.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX FUEL TANK .	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	-
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX BOOTLID MECHANISM .		100.00	60.00
	TO RESET & REPROGRAMME SYSTEM.	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	-
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX CUSHION UPHOLSTERY .		120.00	80.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR UNDER CARRIAGE .	NOT NECESSARY	360.00	-
	TO CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT.	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	-
	TO REFILL AIR CON GAS .		100.00	100.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22009091/Upa3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING.		200.00	120.00
	LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACED PARTS .INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF BOOTLID HINGES,TAILLAMP HOUSING PANELS,REAR FLOOR PANEL,REAR FLOOR PANEL SIDE O/S MEMBER,REAR FENDERS,FRONT BUMPER BEAM AND REAR FENDERS .		2,500.00	1,600.00
	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING.		2,800.00	1,800.00
			6,830.00	3,900.00
GRAND TOTAL			39,584.00	16,264.77
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)				13,000.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22009091/Upa3q2

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.